WHS STAFF Service Length

NON-TEACHERS

YEARS

30

30

26

24

22

21.5

20

19

17

15

13

Bloomfield Alfred - 47 to ?

1 UNKNOWN -
2 Stoker -

Bullard Ken - 47 to ?
1 Driver-
Mayes Richard - ? to 41

1 Groundsman -
2 Coach - cricket

Sadler Mirta - ? to ?

1 Librarian - School Librarian
Ridout UNKNOWN - 52 to 68

1 Stoker -
Podd Arthur - 54 to 76

1 Workman - or stoker?
Weekes Rosa - 62 to 82

1 Cleaning Staff - cleaner (AND counseller!) O
Wiseman Jock G. - 47 to 66

1 Bursar-
Clark Aileen - 56 to 73

1 Housematron - Corners
Crack Algy - 61 to 76

1 Gardener -
Cockayne Norman - 66 to 79

Showing 5 years or more service only - please contact me re errors/omissions.

"JANUS" ENTRIES -> ARRIVING LEAVING OTHER

1967
?/47 to ?/? - 30vyears
9/68 to ?/? -
?/47 to ?/85 - 30years
?/? to ?/? -
?/? to ?/? -
?/? to ?/? -
9/46 to 8/68 - 22years
9/54 to 1/76 - 21.5years
?/62 to ?/82 - 20years
9/50 to 3/66 - 19 years
9/56 to 7/73 - 17 years
9/61 to 7/76 - 15 years
1966

1968

1976

1966

1973

1976

1968






1 Bursar - 9/66 to 7/79 - 13years

12 Shakeshaft (nee Ager) Marjorie - 60 to ? 1970
1 Housematron - Berners 9/58 to 7/70 - 12years

10 Chilton UNKNOWN - 52 to ?
1 Bursar - 3/66 to 8/66 -
2 Tuck Shop Manager (ess) - 9/56 to 8/66 - 10 years

9.3 Hamon Kay - 56 to 65 1966
1 Matron Sick Bay - 9/56 to 12/65 - 9years+1

9 Green Judy - 64 to ? 1971
1 Headmaster's Secretary - 9/64 to 7/68 - 4vyears
2 Headmaster's Secretary - 4/69 to 7/71 - 2vyears

8 Butler UNKNOWN - 68 to 76 1976
1 Assistant Librarian - 9/68 to 7/76 - 8years

8 Chapman Brian - 56 to 61
1 Churchman - Divinity 9/56 to 7/61 - 5years

8 Malden F.A. - 61 to 69 1969
1 Housematron - Johnstons 9/61 to 7/69 - 8years

8 Williams E.C. - 52 to ?
1 Matron Sick Bay - ?/? to ?/? -

7 Smith Frances - 67 to 74 1967
1 Assistant Bursar - 10/67 to 7/74 - 7 years

6 Adams Linda - 82 to 88
1 Other - "Head of Care" 9/82 to 7/88 -

6 MacLennan UNKNOWN - ? to 0 1969
1 Housematron - Johnstons 9/69 to 7/75 - 6vyears

6 Wells UNKNOWN - 70 to 76 1970 1976

1 Bursar's Office -
2 Principal Domestic Assistant -

2/70 to ?/? -
?/? to 9/76 -

1968

B Clark






Godwin Myra - 65 to 71

1 Matron Sick Bay -
Hunt UNKNOWN - 55 to 60

1 Housematron - Johnstons
Matthews J. E. - 51 to 55

1 Sailing Assistant -
Matthews UNKNOWN - 51 to 55

1 Housematron - Johnstons
Peacock Rosemary - 71 to ?
1 Headmaster's Secretary -

1966

10/65 to 7/70 - 5years

9/55

?/51

9/51

9/71

to 7/60 - 5 vyears

to ?/55 - Syears

to ?/? - 5years

to 8/75 - 4vyears

1969

4975






TEACHERS "JANUS" ENTRIES -> ARRIVING LEAVING OTHER
YEARS
32 Evans | Glyn - 50 to 82
1 Teacher - Sports/Maths 9/50 to 7/82 - 32years
2 Assistant Housemaster - Hansons 9/50 to ?/? -
3 Housemaster - Halls 9/53 to 1/65 - 12years
4 Coach - rugger 9/50 to 7/70 -
30 Poole Malcolm A. R. - 57 to 87 B Clark
1 Teacher - French 9/56 to 12/87 - 30 years
2 Assistant Housemaster - Hansons 9/62 to 7/68 - 6 years
3 Housemaster - Halls 9/68 to 12/72 - 4vyears
27 Salmon Barry - 62 to 89 B Clark
1 Head of Department - Music 9/62 to 7/89 - 27 years
26 Sadler A.P. - 64 to 90
1 Teacher - History 9/64 to 7/90 - 26 years
2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls 9/64 to 7/70 - 6vyears
3 Housemaster - Berners 9/70 to 7/90 - 20 years
26 Shakeshaft Michael - 55 to 81
1 Teacher - French 9/55 to 7/81 - 26 years
2 Housemaster - Berners 9/57 to 7/70 - 13 years
24 Hanson Roy - 50 to 74 1974
1 Teacher - Metalwork 9/50 to 7/74 - 24 vyears
2 Housemaster - Hansons ?/50 to 7/62 - 12 vyears
23 Thornbery DerekR - 58 to 81 1970
1 Teacher - English 9/58 to 7/81 - 23years
2 Assistant Housemaster - Corners 5/59 to 7/61 - 2vyears
3 Housemaster - Orwell 9/61 to 7/71 - 10years
4

Coach - cricket

?/? to ?/? -






22

22

21.3

21

20

18

16

14

13

Hawes ColinlJ. - 67 to 90

1 Teacher - Biology
2 Sabattical Year -
3 Teacher - Biology
4 Head of Department - Biology
Ramsay John - 64 to 88
1 Teacher - Physics
2 Assistant Housemaster - Corners (in later y

Coulter Michael - 66 to 87

1 Head of Department - Art
2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls

Goetzee Stan W. - 55 to 76

1 Teacher - Maths
2 Assistant Housemaster - Hansons
3 Housemaster - Hansons

Thomas Charles A. - 56 to 76

1 Teacher - Chemistry
2 Housemaster - Corners

Clayton Neil - 65 to 82

1 Head of Department - English
2 Assistant Housemaster - Berners
3 Head of Department - secondment

Robinson John - 70 to ?
1 Head of Department - German
Bailey GeorgeH - 60 to 74

1 Headmaster -
2 Teacher - Religious Instruction

Rabjohn Richard - 73 to 86
1 Teacher - Maths

1/67
9/74
9/75
4/86

9/64
9/70

4/66
4/66

9/55
9/55
9/62

9/56
4/59

9/65 to ?/82

to
to
to
to

to
to

to
to

to
to
to

to
to

7/74 -
7/75 -
4/86 -
12/90

7/88
7/88

7/89
2 -

7/76
7/62
7/76

7/76
12/66

?/? to ?[? -

?/69 to ?/70

9/70

9/60
9/60

9/73

to

to
to

to

2?2 -

7/74
7/74

7/86

7 years

1 year

11 years
- 4 years

22 years
18 years

21 years +1t

21 years
7 years
14 years

20 years
- 8years

18 years

1 year

14 years
14 years

13 years

1967

1976

1973

1976

B Clark

B Clark

B Clark

1976

1967






12

12

12

12

11

10

10

Corner SteveR. - 51 to ?
1 Housemaster - Corners

2 Head of Department - Biology & Head of Sc

Cromarty RobertJK - 59 to 71

1 Teacher - Classics
Johnston Leslie - 52 to 63

1 Deputy-Head - latin

2 Housemaster - Johnstons
Skailes Robert - 64 to 76

1 Teacher - Chemistry

2 Housemaster - Orwell
3 Head of Department - Chemistry

Middlebrook Brian - 59 to 69
1 Teacher - Latin

2 Housemaster - Halls
3 Assistant Housemaster - Corners

Mudd Frederick S. - 51 to 61

1 Teacher - Physics

2 Housemaster - Orwell
Woollett RichardJ. - 62 to 89

1 Teacher - History

2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls
3 Headmaster -

Barker Roger - 68 to 70

1 Teacher - Maths
2 Housemaster - Corners

Piper H. Kevin - 82 to 89

1 Teacher - Drama
Waters I.H.C. - 63 to 70

9/63
9/51

9/59

9/51
9/51

9/64
9/71
9/76

9/59
9/65
9/58

9/51
9/51

9/62
9/62
9/79

9/63
1/67

8/82

to
to

to

to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to

to
to
to

to
to

to

7/59
4/76

7/71

7/63
7/54

7/76
2 -
2?2 -

4/69
7/69
12/58

7/61
7/61

7/64
7/64
7/89

7/70
7/70

7/89

25 years

12 years

12
3

12 years

11 years
4 years
- 1term

10 years
10 years

2 years
2 years
10 years

7 years
3 years

7 years

1976

1969

1970

1970

1976

1967

1967

B Clark






Teacher - German

Coach - Archery

Coach - UX13 rugger team
Assistant Housemaster - Berners

Allchin Adrian P - 60 to 66

1 Teacher - Maths & Geography
2 Assistant Housemaster - Orwell

A WN PR

9/63 to 7/70 - 7 vyears
9/63 to 7/70 - 7 vyears
?/? to 7/70 -
?/? to 7/70 -

9/60 to 12/66 - 6 years
9/60 to 12/66 - 6 years

1967

Cobb Richard - 51 to 57

1 Teacher - Geography
2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls

Green David F - 58 to 64
1 Head of Department - Art
Hassell-Smith A - 55 to 62

1 Teacher - History
2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls

Hutton Patrick H - 59 to 65
1 Head of Department - English

9/51 to 12/57 - 6years
9/51 to 7/57 -

9/58 to 7/64

6 years

9/55 to 7/62 - 6years
9/56 to 7/62 - 5years

9/59 to 7/65 - 6years??

Hyde Jim - 58 to 67

1 Teacher - Geography
2 Housemaster - Johnstons

Josselyn Peter - 54 to 60

1 Teacher - English
2 Coach - cricket & rugger

Channon Merlin - 55 to 62
1 Head of Department - Music
Hudson David J. - 69 to 74

1 Deputy-Head -
2 Headmaster - while GHB was recovering fro

9/58 to 7/67 - 9years
9/61 to 7/67 - 6years

9/54 to 7/60 - 6 vyears
9/54 to 7/60 - 6 years

9/55 to 7/62 - 7vyears
1968

1/69 to 9/74 - 5 years
?/74 to ?/74 -

1969






Richardson UNKNOWN - 55 to ?
2 Assistant Housemaster - Johnstons
Rowland Robert Vickers - 53 to 61

1 Head of Department - German
2 Housemaster - Johnstons

Taylor H.J.S. - 59 to 63
1 Teacher - History
Watts Michael - 63 to 68

1 Deputy-Head -
2 Head of Department - History

12/54 to 1/59 -

9/53 to
1/59 to

9/59 to

9/63 to
9/63 to

3/61
3/61

7/63

3/68
3/68

8 years
8 years

5 years

5 years
5 years

1968
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