## WHS STAFF Service Length

## Showing 5 years or more service only - please contact me re errors/omissions.

**NON-TEACHERS** 

"JANUS" ENTRIES -> ARRIVING LEAVING OTHER

YEA	RS
-----	----

30	Bloomfield Alfred - 47 to ?		1967	1968
	1 UNKNOWN -	?/47 to ?/? - 30 years		
	2 Stoker -	9/68 to ?/? -		_
30	Bullard Ken - 47 to ?			
	1 Driver -	?/47 to ?/85 - 30 years		_
26	Mayes Richard - ? to 41			
	1 Groundsman -	?/? to ?/? -		
	2 Coach - cricket	?/? to ?/? -		_
24	Sadler Mirta - ? to ?			
	1 Librarian - School Librarian	?/? to ?/? -		=
22	Ridout UNKNOWN - 52 to 68		1968	
	1 Stoker -	9/46 to 8/68 - 22 years		=
21.5	Podd Arthur - 54 to 76		1976	
	1 Workman - or stoker?	9/54 to 1/76 - 21.5 years		=
20	Weekes Rosa - 62 to 82			
	1 Cleaning Staff - cleaner (AND counseller!) O	?/62 to ?/82 - 20 years		_
19	Wiseman Jock G 47 to 66		1966	
	1 Bursar -	9/50 to 3/66 - 19 years		_
17	Clark Aileen - 56 to 73		1973	
	1 Housematron - Corners	9/56 to 7/73 - 17 years		_
15	Crack Algy - 61 to 76		1976	
	1 Gardener -	9/61 to 7/76 - 15 years		_
13	Cockayne Norman - 66 to 79		1966	

	1 Bursar -	9/66 to 7/79 - 13 years			
12	Shakeshaft (nee Ager) Marjorie - 60 to ?	3,00 to 1,13 10 years		1970	<u> </u>
	1 Housematron - Berners	9/58 to 7/70 - 12 years			
10	Chilton UNKNOWN - 52 to ?	3/30 to 1/10 12 years			<u> </u>
	1 Bursar -	3/66 to 8/66 -			
	2 Tuck Shop Manager (ess) -	9/56 to 8/66 - 10 years			
9.3	Hamon Kay - 56 to 65	5,55 15 5,55 15 15 15 15		1966	_
	1 Matron Sick Bay -	9/56 to 12/65 - 9 years +1			
9	Green Judy - 64 to ?	3,30 to 12,03 3 years 12		1971	1968
3	1 Headmaster's Secretary -	9/64 to 7/68 - 4 years			
	2 Headmaster's Secretary -	4/69 to 7/71 - 2 years			
8	Butler UNKNOWN - 68 to 76	7,00 00 1,12 2 400.0		1976	
	1 Assistant Librarian -	9/68 to 7/76 - 8 years			
8	Chapman Brian - 56 to 61	3,00 to 7,70 0 years			<u> </u>
J	1 Churchman - Divinity	9/56 to 7/61 - 5 years			
8	Malden F. A 61 to 69	3/30 to 7/01 - 3 years		1969	_
· ·	1 Housematron - Johnstons	0/61 to 7/60 9 years			
8	Williams E.C 52 to ?	9/61 to 7/69 - 8 years			_
0		2/2 2/2			
-	1 Matron Sick Bay -	?/? to ?/? -	1967		_
7	Smith Frances - 67 to 74		1907		
	1 Assistant Bursar -	10/67 to 7/74 - 7 years			- D. Clayle
6	Adams Linda - 82 to 88				B Clark
	1 Other - "Head of Care"	9/82 to 7/88 -			_
6	MacLennan UNKNOWN - ? to 0		1969		
	1 Housematron - Johnstons	9/69 to 7/75 - 6 years			_
6	Wells UNKNOWN - 70 to 76		1970	1976	
	1 Bursar's Office -	2/70 to ?/? -			
	2 Principal Domestic Assistant -	?/? to 9/76 -			

5	Godwin Myra - 65 to 71		1966	1969
	1 Matron Sick Bay -	10/65 to 7/70 - 5 years		
5	<b>Hunt UNKNOWN - 55 to 60</b>			
	1 Housematron - Johnstons	9/55 to 7/60 - 5 years		
5	Matthews J. E 51 to 55			
	1 Sailing Assistant -	?/51 to ?/55 - 5 years		
5	Matthews UNKNOWN - 51 to 55			
	1 Housematron - Johnstons	9/51 to ?/? - 5 years		
5	Peacock Rosemary - 71 to ?			4975
	1 Headmaster's Secretary -	9/71 to 8/75 - 4 years		

## **YEARS**

ILANS			
32	Evans I Glyn - 50 to 82		
	1 Teacher - Sports/Maths	9/50 to 7/82 - 32 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Hansons	9/50 to ?/? -	
	3 Housemaster - Halls	9/53 to 1/65 - 12 years	
	4 Coach - rugger	9/50 to 7/70 -	
30	Poole Malcolm A. R 57 to 87		<b>B</b> Clark
	1 Teacher - French	9/56 to 12/87 - 30 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Hansons	9/62 to 7/68 - 6 years	
	3 Housemaster - Halls	9/68 to 12/72 - 4 years	
27	Salmon Barry - 62 to 89		B Clark
	1 Head of Department - Music	9/62 to 7/89 - 27 years	
26	Sadler A. P 64 to 90		
	1 Teacher - History	9/64 to 7/90 - 26 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls	9/64 to 7/70 - 6 years	
	3 Housemaster - Berners	9/70 to 7/90 - 20 years	
26	Shakeshaft Michael - 55 to 81		
	1 Teacher - French	9/55 to 7/81 - 26 years	
	2 Housemaster - Berners	9/57 to 7/70 - 13 years	
24	Hanson Roy - 50 to 74	193	74
	1 Teacher - Metalwork	9/50 to 7/74 - 24 years	
	2 Housemaster - Hansons	?/50 to 7/62 - 12 years	
23	Thornbery Derek R - 58 to 81		1970
	1 Teacher - English	9/58 to 7/81 - 23 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Corners	5/59 to 7/61 - 2 years	
	3 Housemaster - Orwell	9/61 to 7/71 - 10 years	
	4 Coach - cricket	?/? to ?/? -	

22	Hawes Colin J 67 to 90		1967	B Clark
	1 Teacher - Biology	1/67 to 7/74 - 7 years		
	2 Sabattical Year -	9/74 to 7/75 - 1 year		
	3 Teacher - Biology	9/75 to 4/86 - 11 years		
	4 Head of Department - Biology	4/86 to 12/90 - 4 years		
22	Ramsay John - 64 to 88			<b>B</b> Clark
	1 Teacher - Physics	9/64 to 7/88 - 22 years		
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Corners (in later y	9/70 to 7/88 - 18 years		
21.3	Coulter Michael - 66 to 87		1976	<b>B</b> Clark
	1 Head of Department - Art	4/66 to 7/89 - 21 years +1t		
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls	4/66 to ?/? -		
21	Goetzee Stan W 55 to 76			1976
	1 Teacher - Maths	9/55 to 7/76 - 21 years		
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Hansons	9/55 to 7/62 - 7 years		
	3 Housemaster - Hansons	9/62 to 7/76 - 14 years		
20	Thomas Charles A 56 to 76		1976	1967
	1 Teacher - Chemistry	9/56 to 7/76 - 20 years		
	2 Housemaster - Corners	4/59 to 12/66 - 8 years		
18	Clayton Neil - 65 to 82			
	1 Head of Department - English	9/65 to ?/82 - 18 years		
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Berners	?/? to ?/? -		
	3 Head of Department - secondment	?/69 to ?/70 - 1 year		
16	Robinson John - 70 to ?			
	1 Head of Department - German	9/70 to ?/? -		
14	Bailey George H - 60 to 74			
	1 Headmaster -	9/60 to 7/74 - 14 years		
	2 Teacher - Religious Instruction	9/60 to 7/74 - 14 years		
13	Rabjohn Richard - 73 to 86		1973	
	1 Teacher - Maths	9/73 to 7/86 - 13 years		

12	Corner Steve R 51 to ?		1976
	1 Housemaster - Corners	9/63 to 7/59 -	
	2 Head of Department - Biology & Head of Sc	9/51 to 4/76 - 25 years	
12	Cromarty Robert J K - 59 to 71		
	1 Teacher - Classics	9/59 to 7/71 - 12 years	
12	Johnston Leslie - 52 to 63	,	
	1 Deputy-Head - latin	9/51 to 7/63 - 12	
	2 Housemaster - Johnstons	9/51 to 7/54 - 3	
12	Skailes Robert - 64 to 76	·	1976
	1 Teacher - Chemistry	9/64 to 7/76 - 12 years	
	2 Housemaster - Orwell	9/71 to ?/? -	
	3 Head of Department - Chemistry	9/76 to ?/? -	
11	Middlebrook Brian - 59 to 69		1969 1967
	1 Teacher - Latin	9/59 to 4/69 - 11 years	
	2 Housemaster - Halls	9/65 to 7/69 - 4 years	
	3 Assistant Housemaster - Corners	9/58 to 12/58 - 1 term	
10	Mudd Frederick S 51 to 61		
	1 Teacher - Physics	9/51 to 7/61 - 10 years	
	2 Housemaster - Orwell	9/51 to 7/61 - 10 years	
10	Woollett Richard J 62 to 89		
	1 Teacher - History	9/62 to 7/64 - 2 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls	9/62 to 7/64 - 2 years	
	3 Headmaster -	9/79 to 7/89 - 10 years	
7	Barker Roger - 68 to 70		1970 1967
	1 Teacher - Maths	9/63 to 7/70 - 7 years	
	2 Housemaster - Corners	1/67 to 7/70 - 3 years	
7	Piper H. Kevin - 82 to 89		B Clark
	1 Teacher - Drama	8/82 to 7/89 - 7 years	
7	Waters I. H. C 63 to 70		1970

	1 Teacher - German	9/63 to 7/70 - 7 years	
	2 Coach - Archery	9/63 to 7/70 - 7 years	
	3 Coach - UX13 rugger team	?/? to 7/70 -	
	4 Assistant Housemaster - Berners	?/? to 7/70 -	
6	Allchin Adrian P - 60 to 66	1967	
	1 Teacher - Maths & Geography	9/60 to 12/66 - 6 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Orwell	9/60 to 12/66 - 6 years	
6	Cobb Richard - 51 to 57		
	1 Teacher - Geography	9/51 to 12/57 - 6 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls	9/51 to 7/57 -	
6	Green David F - 58 to 64		
	1 Head of Department - Art	9/58 to 7/64 - 6 years	
6	Hassell-Smith A - 55 to 62		
	1 Teacher - History	9/55 to 7/62 - 6 years	
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Halls	9/56 to 7/62 - 5 years	
6	Hutton Patrick H - 59 to 65		
	1 Head of Department - English	9/59 to 7/65 - 6 years??	
6	Hyde Jim - 58 to 67		
	1 Teacher - Geography	9/58 to 7/67 - 9 years	
	2 Housemaster - Johnstons	9/61 to 7/67 - 6 years	
6	Josselyn Peter - 54 to 60		
	1 Teacher - English	9/54 to 7/60 - 6 years	
	2 Coach - cricket & rugger	9/54 to 7/60 - 6 years	
5	Channon Merlin - 55 to 62		
	1 Head of Department - Music	9/55 to 7/62 - 7 years	
5	Hudson David J 69 to 74	1968 1969	
	1 Deputy-Head -	1/69 to 9/74 - 5 years	
	2 Headmaster - while GHB was recovering fro	?/74 to ?/74 -	

5	Richardson UNKNOWN - 55 to ?		
	2 Assistant Housemaster - Johnstons	12/54 to 1/59 -	
5	Rowland Robert Vickers - 53 to 61		
	1 Head of Department - German	9/53 to 3/61 - 8 years	
	2 Housemaster - Johnstons	1/59 to 3/61 - 8 years	
5	Taylor H. J. S 59 to 63		
	1 Teacher - History	9/59 to 7/63 - 5 years	
5	Watts Michael - 63 to 68		1968
	1 Deputy-Head -	9/63 to 3/68 - 5 years	
	2 Head of Department - History	9/63 to 3/68 - 5 years	

08 May 2020 Page 9 of 9